
Wheeling Island Racing Statistics (compiled on 03/18/19) 

Kennel Records By Wins Winning Quinielas (last 6 months)

 # Kennel Starts 1st 2nd 3rd 4th W% $% 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

2 
17 
25 

1 
5 

Lester Raines Kennel WV,LLC 
Blanchard Kennel, LLC 
Rangel Kennel Inc. 
Patriot/Taplin Kennel 
Abrahamson Kennel LLC 

784 
841 
760 
818 
710 

122 
106 
104 

97 
92 

98 
122 
102 
124 

95 

96 
112 

80 
96 
87 

106 
116 

94 
83 

105 

15 
12 
13 
11 
12 

40 
40 
37 
38 
38 

1 

2 

3 

272 169 145 125 119 143 159 

133 96 95 92 97 123 

95 73 70 63 88 

24 
14 

Jacobs Racing LLC 
Steve M. Sarras Kennel 

656 
596 

88 
85 

85 
74 

107 
67 

84 
71 

13 
14 

42 
37 

4 52 74 65 66 

22 Brad Boeckenstedt Kennel 689 85 70 92 86 12 35 5 60 71 61 
19 

4 
Charter Kennel, Inc. 
Imark Kennel LLC 

667 
608 

77 
76 

79 
67 

98 
61 

88 
68 

11 
12 

38 
33 6 54 68 

26 
21 

8 

Xtrem Hess Racing 
Wayne R. Ward, Inc. 
A Ray Kennel 

685 
623 
633 

76 
75 
63 

86 
76 
66 

79 
88 
87 

72 
86 
81 

11 
12 

9 

35 
38 
34 

7 98 

Kennel Records By Wins (last 134 races) Post Position Stats (last 180 days) 

# Kennel Starts 1st 2nd 3rd 4th W% $% Box 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
5 Abrahamson Kennel LLC 93 17 9 13 10 18 41 

25 
2 

Rangel Kennel Inc. 
Lester Raines Kennel WV,LLC 

87 
92 

15 
14 

14 
12 

10 
11 

11 
6 

17 
15 

44 
40 

330 20 15 17 19 11 19 24 29 0 

4 
22 

Imark Kennel LLC 
Brad Boeckenstedt Kennel 

67 
70 

11 
11 

10 
6 

6 
5 

9 
10 

16 
15 

40 
31 

548 558 377 299 223 231 224 251 266 0 

26 
19 

Xtrem Hess Racing 
Charter Kennel, Inc. 

81 
88 

11 
11 

10 
6 

14 
14 

11 
14 

13 
12 

43 
35 

678 35 39 38 31 18 23 32 36 0 

17 
1 

21 
24 
14 

Blanchard Kennel, LLC 
Patriot/Taplin Kennel 
Wayne R. Ward, Inc. 
Jacobs Racing LLC 
Steve M. Sarras Kennel 

103 
88 
66 
78 
87 

10 
9 
7 
7 
7 

18 
15 

7 
8 

10 

10 
15 
10 
16 

5 

14 
5 

11 
14 
12 

9 
10 
10 

8 
8 

36 
44 
36 
39 
25 

761 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

8 A Ray Kennel 63 4 9 8 4 6 33 

Top Dogs By Wins Average Win Times 
Starts Firsts W% 330 548 678 761 

1 
2 
3 

Ds Bubbles 
Imark Grande 
Ctw San Marcos 

AA 
AA 
AA 

13 
13 
14 

7 
7 
7 

53% 
53% 
50% 

AA 

A 

17.20 

17.34 

30.28 

30.28 

37.97 

38.17 

4 Gf La Duena AA 9 6 66% B 17.46 30.31 38.31 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

L's Griz 
Ww Xavier 
High Wire Willy
Js DrinkmePretty
Up In Smoke
L's Luv It 

AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 

14 
15 
10 
12 
13 
13 

6 
6 
5 
5 
5 
5 

42% 
40% 
50% 
41% 
38% 
38% 

C 

D 

M 

17.47 

17.57 

30.49 

30.84 

30.69 

38.41 

38.48 

11 
12 

Pj Wegetsdamoney
Xm Coco 

AA 
AA 

13 
13 

5 
5 

38% 
38% 

13 
14 
15 

Arkans Scrappy
Dolla Signs
Super C Action 

AA 
AA 
AA 

14 
15 
7 

5 
5 
4 

35% 
33% 
57% 


